tient care. 

An internal analysis of overweight and obesity 
among adult home care patients was conducted 
in July 2008.  During the first six months of 
2008, 378 patients ages 18 to 101 were pro-
vided care through the agency.  Of the total 378 
patients, three hundred twenty-three (323) pa-
tients had complete height and weight data that 
allowed for a BMI determination.  Approxi-
mately 64.7% of the patients were overweight 
or obese, consistent with the trends for adults; 
males = 68.3%; females = 61.9% (Figure 2). 

Source:  Madison County Department of Health 2008